PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Pegasus Imaging Co	rporation		12/22/2011
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Accusoft Corporation		
Street Address:	4001 North Riverside Drive		
City:	Tampa		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33603		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Application Number: 1119			
Application Number: 11195213 CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (732)936-1401		01	
Phone:	732-936-1400		
Phone: 732-936-1400 8 Email: mike@sp-ip.com 8 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 8 via US Mail. 9			
Correspondent Name: Michael P. Straub			
Address Line 1:			
Address Line 4: Tinton Falls, NEW JERSEY 07724			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PEGASUS-1DIV2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Abbas Zaidi	
Total Attachments: 2 source=PIC_Certified_Amendment_to_Articles_of_Incorporation_TC117391#page1.tif source=PIC_Certified_Amendment_to_Articles_of_Incorporation_TC117391#page2.tif			



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on December 21, 2011, to Articles of Incorporation for PEGASUS IMAGING CORPORATION which changed its name to ACCUSOFT CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is P98000104623.



CR2EO22 (1-11)

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-second day of December, 2011

rt S. Brownim

Secretary of State

REEL: 027551 FRAME: 0255



AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

PEGASUS IMAGING CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, Pegasus Imaging Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the Florida Business Corporation Act,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Pegasus Imaging Corporation.

SECOND: Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation as follows:

"<u>ξ</u>,

The name of the Corporation is Accusoft Corporation."

THIRD: This Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and Shareholders of the Corporation on the 15th day of December, 2011. The number of votes cast for the amendment by the Shareholders was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to Articles of Incorporation as of the 31st day of December, 2011.

PEGASUS IMAGING CORPORATION

Name: John A. Berlin Title: President

117156

RECORDED: 01/18/2012